

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3026/2025

Khanna Builders And Engineers

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv. Mr. Lokesh Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ribhu Dutta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed reply to the writ petition today itself. Office is directed to tag the reply with the file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List the matter on 13.11.2025, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J